Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	LLO Detent and Trademont Office
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as Agent Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Levi Strauss & Co. and Internal Levi Strauss Associates, Inc Address: Street Address: 1155 Battery Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_CORRECTIVE SECURITY RELEASE Execution Date: 01/21/1993	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0119816
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas M. Onda, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Levi Strauss & Co.	8. Deposit account number:
1155 Battery Street	
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	
	THIS SPACE
,	January 29, 2003 ignature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

•			\sim
T FED T	RADEMA	ARKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
720 SANSON O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O		V	▼ ▼
Tortum Honoradie Commissioner of Pater	ws and Trademarks:		
And attoriveying party(les):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(les):
Bank of America National Trus	t and Savings	Name: <u>Levi Stra</u>	•
Association, as Agent		Levi Stra	uss Associates Inc.
		Internal Address:	
_		Street Address: 1155	Battery Street
	Association		
General Partnership Corporation-State	Limited Partnership	City. San Francisc	O State: CA ZIP: 94111
Other		(7) Individually allege	nship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached	7 Tyes BNo	Association	
\wedge		- General Partnershi	0
Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
Assignment • 🛄	Merger	Other	retawate
Security Agreement Other Release of Trademark	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in th	United States, a domestic representative
Agreement and Conditional Ass	ichment	designation is attached:	Q Yes IZ No
Execution Date: 1/21/93	J	(Designations must be a separat Additional name(s) & address(es	a document from Assignment)
			attached? Q Yes 12 No
Application number(s) or registration nur	nber(s):		A
A. Trademark Application No.(a)	• •	B. Trademark regi	S G .
74/026513; 74/039140; 74/1304	440	1	22° [7] [7]
74/0203131 /4/033140; /4/1300	140	0119816; [6	continued on attached]
	Additional numbers at	inched? © Yes © No	B F F
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	(6.) Total number of explication	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	114
Name: Jay Mitchell, Esq.			
Internal Address: Legal Departmer	nt .	(3) Tatal too (50 500 a co	
	_	7.) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	2,865.00
Levi Strauss &	Co.	Q Enclosed	
;			. 含
		M Authorized to be chi	arged to deposit account
Street Address: Levi's Plaza		a	<u> </u>
1155 Battery St	reet:	Deposit account number 12-1161	929 DEMAI
		12-1101	
City: San Francisco State: C	a ZIP: 94111	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit associate
DS20100 02/24/93 74039140	DO NOT USE	THE SPACE I 020 481 40.0	ACU CO
DS20101 02/24/93 74037140	12-116		UCH OF THE LO
		iona crurul∎V	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, a of the original document.	ne roregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
		1000	
Vincent F. Chiappetta, Assist	ant Secretary	Vail Cheeper	10 February 1993
Name of Person Signing	.'	Signature	Date 71779 C
		Total number of case	a complitates dever charte : ""

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0984

REG. NO.	REG. NO.	REG. NO.	REG. NO.	
•	0981643	1154935	1467447-	
0223725	0989434		. 1470775	
0250265	0989435		1470735	i de
0356701	0991723	1155926	1478803	\$
0404248	1013886/Supp	1157306	1484379	
0516561	1030033		148536 <i>I</i>	
0523665	1041845	1157769	1552985	
0577490	-04.043	1160367	1578767	
0581610	1041846	1181227	1581208	de la companya de la
0657162	1044246		1591926	
0560379	1067245	1183022		A construction
0665541/Supp	1071515	1209784	1593113	
0671993/Supp	1075570	1234121/Supp	159412}	
	1088220	1236456		
0690935	1090969	1240357.	1596556	
0690964	1091887			
0695380	1095986	1313554	159868 9	MI09297MI290
0715644		1319835	1610615 第	8
0720376	1103472	1319462	Ž	
0774625	1115336	1320881		质
07/7541/2	1119338	1330947		8
0817029	1122467	1334399		
0849437	1122458	13463797		
0844639	1124018	1354767/Supp		
0975680:	1125823	1356898		
0896521	1130486	1367209/supp		
0928351	1030912	1372730		
	1132268	1372948 1377414		1 1
0928803	1135196	1378248-		
0941530 095 9464		1378250		
1961.194	1137974	1381546		
	1139258			
U962864	1240011	1362449		e gradin
0368038	1140440	13907914		
0973469	1140853	1430724/Supp		
Q977.766		143575 <i>7</i>		

RELEASE OF

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of the 21st day of January, 1993, by BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS (the "Agent") on its behalf and on behalf of the Banks which are parties to the Credit Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Agent, the Banks, Levi Strauss & Co., a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor"), and Levi Strauss Associates Inc., a Delaware corporation, entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of April 3, 1991 (the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Pledgor and the Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement and Conditional Assignment, dated as of April 17, 1991, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 1991 at Reel 0777, Frames 709 through 743 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms having the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, by such Security Agreement, Pledgor granted to the Agent and the Banks a mortgage and security interest in and a conditional assignment of certain Trademarks and the Associated Goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the Agent and Banks have agreed to release their rights as mortgagee and secured party under the Security Agreement and to reconvey to the Pledgor any and all rights they may hold in the Collateral, including, but not limited to, those trademarks and trademark registrations identified on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral"):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, for itself and on behalf of Banks, agrees as follows:

1. Release. The Agent hereby releases the mortgage and security interest in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys, assigns and transfers to Pledgor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, including the right to recover for all past, present and future

TRADEMARK

-1-

11247674

infringements thereof, and releases all other rights it may have under said Security Agreement.

- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent shall execute such further documents as Borrower may reasonably request to give effect to this Release.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release has been executed and delivered pursuant to and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first-above written.

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Bv

ILS VICO President

-2-

11247674

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

88

County of SAN FRANCISCO

on JAN 21, 1993, before me, GANCE HONDER CIDAL OF California, personally appeared AANON COLLINS

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the within instrument in his or her authorized capacity and that, by his or her signature on the within instrument, the person or entity upon behalf of which he or she acted, executed the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal

Gayle Hunter Lion
Commi. #963531
City & County of San Francisco
My Comm Expires April 5, 1996

TRADEMARK

11247674

-3-

SCHEDULE A TO LEVI STRAUSS & CO. RELEASE of TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

				1900 M
MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	GOODS	
TWO HORSE	0119816	12/11/17	Jeans	
Guarantee Ticket (Design Only)	0223725	02/08/27	Overalls	
LEVI's	0250265	12/04/28	Overalls, jeans	
Tab Device	0356701	05/10/38	overalls, pants	
Arcuate Design	0404248	11/16/43	Overalls	
Tab Device	0516561	10/18/49	Jeans .	
Two-Horse Design	0523665	04/11/50	Clothing	
The Device	0577490	07/21/53	Pants	
LEVI'S (Stylized)	0581610	10/27/53	Clothing	
KORASEŲ	0657162	01/14/58	Clothing	
ARDLEIGH (Stylized)	0660379	04/08/58	Ladies sweaters	
ASHTON (Stylized)	0665541/Supp	08/05/58	Men's sweaters	
šta prest	0671993/supp	12/30/58	Pants	
SPIKES	0690935	01/05/60	Pants .	B
SOCIETY CLUB Design	0690964	01/05/60	Clothing E	O.
SADDLEMAN (Control opies (Control op	0695380	03/29/60	Clothing	20 B
Guarantee Ticket	0716644	06/06/61	Pants	愚
Tab Device	0720376	08/22/61	Pants and overall	<u>, 2</u>
Tab Device	0774625	08/04/64	Clothing .	
Tab Device	0775412	08/18/64	Clothing.	

11247674

MARK .	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	GOODS	
STA-PREST	0817029	10/18/66	Clothing	
LEVI'S Design (Housemark)	0849437	05/21/68	Clothing	
NUVO	0844639	02/20/68	Clothing	
LITTLE LEVI'S	0875680	08/26/69	Clothing	
LEVI'S	0896521	08/11/70	Loose leaf l	oinders
LEVI STRAUSS & CO. Button Design	0928351	02/01/72	Clothing (
Yak Design	0928803	02/08/72	Clothing	
BR WESTERNS Design	0941530	08/22/72	Clothing and	l hats
THE SENSUOUS PANT	0959464	05/22/73	Pants .	
LEVI'S	0961194	06/19/73	Luggage and housewares	
KOLORTRON Stylized	0962864	07/03/73	Clothing	
SADDLEMAN	0966098	08/14/73	Clothing	
Panatela	0973469	11/20/73	Clothing	
MILLER	0977766	01/29/74	Belts	
SADDLEMAN'S REVIEW	0981643	04/02/74	Printed publ	ication
Tab Device	0989434	07/30/74	Luggage	
Arcuate Design	0989435	07/30/74	Luggage	
MIXED DOUBLES Design	0991723	08/27/74	Clothing and	l hats
HARDWEAR JEANS	1013886/Supp	, 06/17/75	Clothing	
Two Horse Label Design	1030033	01/13/76	Luggage and housewares	7 2
LEVI'S FOR PEET Design	1041845	05/22/76	Shoes	IELO 9.29 ISIN 29.5 TRADEMARK
LEVI's Design	1041846	06/22/76	Shoes	2 . 2
Two-Horse Design	1044246	07/20/76	Shoes	
	the officers of the second			ं ज

11247674

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	GOODS
Border Design (Design Only)	1067245	06/07/77	Clothing
Design Only	1071515	08/16/77	Hats
MISSION PLACE Design	1075570	10/18/77	Clothing
DURAWALE PLUS	1088220	03/28/78	Clothing
DAVID HUNTER	1090969	05/09/78	Clothing
REDDING	1091887	05/23/78	Hats
Two-Horse Label Design	1095986	07/11/78	Luggage
DURA PLUS	1103472	10/03/78	Clotaing
GLOVE PANT	1115336	03/20/79	Pants
S.P. II Design	1119338	05/29/79	Clothing
Two Horse Design	1122467	07/17/79	Socks
LEVI'S Design (Housemark)	1122468	07/17/79	Socks
reai.e	1124018	08/14/79	Luggage, belts, hats and shoes
BEND OVER	1125823	10/09/79	Clothing
LEVI'S	1130486	02/05/80	Socks
SOFTSPORT	1130911	02/12/80	Clothing
VAMP	1132268	04/01/80	Clothing
Batwing (Design Only)	1135196	05/13/80	Clothing and shoes
QUALITY NEVER GOES OUT OF STYLE	1137974	07/22/80	Clothing Clothing Clothing Clothing
Arcuate Design	1139254	09/02/80	Clothing 2
LEVI · S	1140011	09/30/80	Clothing
easy-sizer	1140440	10/14/80	Clothing
Two-Horse Design Variation	1140853	10/28/80	Clothing and shoes

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	GOODS
LEVI STRAUSS & CO. S.F. CAL. Button Design	1154935	05/19/81	Shoes
	•		
LEVI'S (Housemark)	1155926	05/26/81	Entertainment services
Tab Device	1157306	06/09/81	Key cases and luggage
Tab Device	1157769	06/16/81	Pants
îevi · s	1160367	07/07/81	Entertainment services
LEVI'S FOR MEN Design	1181227	12/08/81	Clothing
Tab Device	1183022	12/22/81	Hats, caps and belts
LEVI'S FOR MEN Design	1209784	09/21/82	Clothing
WITH A SKOSH MORE ROOM	1234121/Supp	04/05/83	Clothing
BEND OVER	1236456	05/03/83	Clothing
POCKET PAL Stylized	1248357	08/16/83	Wallets
505	1313554	01/08/85	Pants
PATTERNS	1319335	02/12/85	House Organ Magazine
517	1319462	02/12/85	Pants
HARDWEAR	1320881	02/19/85	Pants 3
CITY CLASSICS	1330947	04/16/85	On shirts
SHRINK-TO-FIT	1334399	05/07/85	Pants \$ 0
PETIT BIJOU	1346379	07/02/85	Infantwear
WINTER JEANS	1354767/Supp		
PRISMS	1356898	08/27/85	
SNAP TO FIT	1367209/Supp	**	Pants

11247674

red street	1372730	11/26/85	Pants and	jackets
SPECIAL RESERVE	1372748	11/26/85	Pants	•
EXPONENTS	1377414	01/07/86	Shirts	
BLUE SHADOW	1378248	01/14/86	Pants	
HOME WASH	1378250	01/14/86	Pants	, ,
THIS IS A PAIR OF LEVI'S (Guarantee Ticket)	1381510	02/04/86	Pants	1 <u>(4)</u> 3
ACTION II	1382449	02/11/86	Panes	÷
LEVI'S	1390791	04/22/86	Luggage	
Arcuate Design	1430724/Supp	02/24/87	Pants	' 'E v'
DOCKERS Design	1435757	04/07/87	Pants	
DOCKERS SINCE 1850 LEVI'S Design	1467447	12/01/87	Pants	
SUGARCOAT	1470735	12/29/87	Jeans	
LEVI'S 900 SERIES	1478803	03/01/88	Pants	ġ.
DOCKERS LEVI'S SINCE 1850 Design	1484379	04/12/88	Clothing	
DOCKERS Design	1485361	04/19/88	Clothing	
501	155,2985	08/22/89	Jeans	
LEVI'S	1578767	01/23/90	Sunglasse	S ,
LEVI'S LEVI STRAUSS & CO. Design (Housemark)	1581208	02/06/90	Sunglasse	S TRADEMA

11247674

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	GOODS
DOCKERS -	1591926	04/17/90	Watches, tote bags, belts, sweaters, t-shirts and visors
DOCKERS Design	1593113	04/24/90	Shirts
DOCKERS SINCE 1850 LEVI'S Design	1594121	05/01/90	Watches, tote bags, belts, sweaters, t-shirts and visors
DOCKERS Design Only	1596556	05/15/90	Shirts
DOCKERS Design	1598685	05/29/90	Shirts and sweaters
STREET JEANS	1610615	08/21/90	Jeans

Federal Trademark Applications

MARK BLECTRIC WASH	SERIAL NO. 74/026513	FILING DATE 01/31/90 (ITU)	GOODS Clothing
SPATS	74/039140	03/16/90	Informational data gathering services
DOCKERS SINCE 1850	74/130448	01/14/91 (ITU)	for retailers Shoes

RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEB 16 93

11247674

RECORDED: 01/30/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0994

TRANSPARK